WARNING HARMFUL ALGAE / CYANOBACTERIA

Harmful algae / cyanobacteria are present, and blooms are occurring at some points in the lake (last tested on DATE).

The lake water is most likely unsafe!



ALL contact with water is discouraged!

This includes swimming, fishing, and boating.



Pets are discouraged from swimming and their contact with water should be avoided!



Exposure to algal toxins may cause illness!

Call your doctor or veterinarian if you or your animals have sudden or unexplained sickness or signs of poisoning.



This situation will be monitored closely, and additional monitoring and testing is underway.

See greeneacresva.com/lake-quality-information or scan QR code for more information and updates

